

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 101706857

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type 4-97-61 Conveyance Type			
Submission Type 4-37-01	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Matrix Information and Directory Services, Inc. 03 14 2001			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Matrix.Net, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 1106 Clayton Lane, Suite	dress(line 1) 1106 Clayton Lane, Suite 501W		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Austin	Texas 78723		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza			
07/2001 LMUELLER 00000233 2388456 FOR FC:481 40.00 OP	R OFFICE USE ONLY 65E		
FC:#82 25.00 OF			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002288 FRAME: 0812

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027		IRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name	100		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 214 740 8549			
Name Martin Korn			
Address (line 1) Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP			
Address (line 2) 2200 Ross Avenue			
Address (line 3) Suite 2200			
Address (line 4) Dallas, Texas 75201-6776			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance do	pcument # 1	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	nistration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s)	Regist	tration Number(s)	
	2,388,456	2,244,176	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed	X Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional f	ees can be charged to the account.) Account Number:	# 12-1781	
•	ization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
indicated herein.	6/-+1/		
Martin Korn	Harti Kon	04/23/2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas, Matrix Information and Directory Services, Inc., ("Assignor"), a Texas corporation, has adopted, used, and is using the marks "MATRIX IQ" and "MIDS INTERNET WEATHER REPORT" (hereinafter "Marks") in the United States and other countries and the Marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

"MATRIX IQ," Registration No. 2,388,456

"MIDS INTERNET WEATHER REPORT," Registration No. 2,244,176

Whereas, Matrix.Net, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Marks and any and all registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above identified applications or registration thereof. This assignment includes the right to sue and recover damages for past and future infringements of Assignor's rights in the Marks and to bring any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any equivalent agency in any other country for cancellation or opposition or other proceeding in connection with said Marks. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees that it will execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including any instruments of transfer and recordable assignments, and perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request from time to time, to perfect and vest title in the Marks in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the following authorized representative of the Assignor acknowledges having read the foregoing and agrees that the Assignor is to be bound thereby as of March 14, 2001.

Matrix Information and Directory Services, Inc.

Frank E. Brick, President

STATE OF TEXAS, COUNTY OF TRAVIS

8

This instrument was acknowledged before me on March 14, 2001, by Mr. Frank E. Brick, President, of Matrix Information and Directory Services, Inc., a Texas corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

Notary Public, State of Texas

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/27/2001 REEL: 002288 FRAME: 0814